
From: Pearson, Rayne (UTC) 
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 11:50 AM
To: 'Lauren Strauch' <lstrauch@cablehuston.com>; Parvinen, Michael
<Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com>; Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer (UTC) <jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov>; Roberson, Jeff (UTC)
<jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov>; lisa@mrg-law.com; Laycock, Sarah E (ATG)
<Sarah.Laycock@atg.wa.gov>; carol@ffitchlaw.com; adam@mcd-law.com; alisha@mrg-law.com;
simon@ffitchlaw.com; Dallas, Joe (UTC) <joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov>; Caulkins, Luther (ATG)
<Luther.Caulkins@atg.wa.gov>; shawnc@oppco.org; Mak, Chanda (ATG)
<Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov>; jocelyn@mrg-law.com
Cc: Chad Stokes <cstokes@cablehuston.com>; Tommy Brooks <tbrooks@cablehuston.com>; Ed
Finklea <efinklea@awec.solutions>; Brad <brmullins@mwanalytics.com>
Subject: RE: Docket UG-190210 - Motion to Excuse Testimony or Allow Participation by Phone -
AWEC

Good morning,

The Commission grants AWEC’s motion to allow Mr. Mullins to appear by phone. The Motion filed by
AWEC explains circumstances that constitute good cause to allow telephonic participation, and no
other party objects. The commissioners may have questions for Mr. Mullins, so we appreciate that
he will be available on the phone. Rather than write an order, I will post this email to the docket to
memorialize the Commission’s decision.

Thank you,

Rayne Pearson
Administrative Law Director
(360) 664-1136
rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.
www.utc.wa.gov
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http://www.utc.wa.gov/



 
 
 
 
 
 

From: Lauren Strauch [mailto:lstrauch@cablehuston.com] 
Sent: Monday, October 28, 2019 3:33 PM
To: Parvinen, Michael <Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com>; Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer (UTC)
<jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov>; Roberson,
Jeff (UTC) <jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov>; lisa@mrg-law.com; Laycock, Sarah E (ATG)
<sarah.laycock@atg.wa.gov>; carol@ffitchlaw.com; adam@mcd-law.com; alisha@mrg-law.com;
simon@ffitchlaw.com; Dallas, Joe (UTC) <joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov>; Caulkins, Luther (ATG)
<luther.caulkins@atg.wa.gov>; shawnc@oppco.org; Mak, Chanda (ATG) <chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov>;
Pearson, Rayne (UTC) <rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov>; Chartoff, Laura (UTC)
<laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov>; jocelyn@mrg-law.com
Cc: Chad Stokes <cstokes@cablehuston.com>; Tommy Brooks <tbrooks@cablehuston.com>; Ed
Finklea <efinklea@awec.solutions>; Brad <brmullins@mwanalytics.com>
Subject: Docket UG-190210 - Motion to Excuse Testimony or Allow Participation by Phone - AWEC
 
Hello,
 
Attached in the above-referenced matter are copies of the following documents, which were
submitted today on behalf of Alliance of Western Energy Consumers via the UTC’s e-filing web
portal:
 
Cover Letter;
Motion to Excuse Testimony of Bradley G. Mullins, or, in the Alternative, Allow Participation by
Phone;
Certificate of Service.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Thank you,
 

Lauren Strauch
Legal Assistant │ Cable Huston LLP
 
1455 SW Broadway
Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97201-3412
 
Phone 503-224-3092
Fax 503-224-3176
Web www.cablehuston.com 
Email lstrauch@cablehuston.com
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